

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC SAFETY, BEER, AND REGULATED BEVERAGES

Tuesday, August 3, 2021 5:00 p.m.

| Members (10) | PA | P A |
|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| | ()()Gamble, Chair | ()()Roberts |
| | ()()Johnston | ()()Rosenberg, Vice |
| | ()()Nash | () () Swope |
| | ()()Porterfield | ()()Taylor |
| | ()()Pulley | ()()Vercher |

Resolutions on Public Hearing

Resolution RS2021-1062 (Parker)

Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

A resolution exempting Overlord, located at 2503 Gallatin Avenue, Suite 102, from the minimum distance requirements for obtaining a beer permit pursuant to Section 7.08.090.E of the Metropolitan Code.

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

Resolutions

Resolution RS2021-1063 (Toombs, Gamble, Bradford and Suara)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee

Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

A resolution approving an application for a Substance Use Disorder (SUD) grant from the U. S. Department of Justice, acting by and through the Bureau of Justice Assistance, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Davidson County Sheriff's Office (DCSO), to serve men with histories of SUD who are housed in DCSO facilities during their period of incarceration and upon reentry into the community.

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

Resolution RS2021-1066 (Toombs, Gamble and Allen)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

A resolution appropriating a total of \$85,000 from a certain account of the General Fund of the General Services District to various nonprofit organizations selected to receive Public Safety Violence Reduction Pilot Grant Funds.

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

Bills on Second Reading

BL2021-830 (Hurt, Toombs, Rutherford, Gamble and Hancock)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee

Referred to the Personnel, Public Information, Human Relations and Veterans Committee Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

An ordinance amending Title 3 of the Metropolitan Code to delete obsolete provisions and add certain Department of Emergency Communications employees to the Fire and Police Service Pension Plan.

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

BL2021-834 (Taylor, Gamble, Suara, Hurt and Welsch)

Referred to the Health, Hospitals, and Social Services Committee Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

Davidson County, by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department ("MNPD"), for the purpose of ensuring the provision, integration and coordination of behavioral health services for individuals who are mutually served by both organizations.

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770